PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Pederson	05/23/2008
Paul R. Brown	05/23/2008
Timothy J. Vogt	05/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Law Enforcement Development Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1901 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.	
City:	Washington D.C.	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin E. Voigt II

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N53.2-10241-US07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin E. Voigt II

Total Attachments: 3

source=10241US07_assignments_20101207#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0749 JP \$40.00 1212622

source=10241US07_assignments_20101207#page2.tif source=10241US07_assignments_20101207#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0750

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. N53.2-10241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), **John C. Pederson**, residing at 621 Roosevelt Road, Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301 have at least contributed to the conception of the invention, and own United States right(s), title and interest in an invention for:

An LED Light and Communication System; Pulsed LED Light Communication System; LVXR and/or a series of devices to support a communication network of re-broadcasting, routing and rerouting communications within a larger network; Broadband over Power line Communications; USB Communication Ports; Global Positioning Satellite Routing System; Energy Management; Facility Management; Clock Applications; Security Applications; USB Dongle Applications and the interrelationship and/or combination of any of the categories identified herein,

disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:

concurrently herewith; to be filed on or before May 24, 2008; or on 5/24/2007 and assigned Serial No. 60/931611.

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Federal Law Enforcement Development Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 2006 and/or 1712 Eye Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent for any and all countries, which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration having a value at least equal to \$ 10,00 , the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to any and all said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon including, but not limited to, continuation, divisional, reissue, and/or reexamination applications and/or patents and any and all common subject matter and/or common inventions for any continuation-in-part patent applications and/or patents; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: May 23, 2008

First Inventor's Signature:

First Inventor's Name:

John C. Pederson

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. N53.2-10241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul R. Brown, residing at 10504 Pavilion Way Apt #9, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 may have or have contributed to the conception of the invention, and own United States right(s), title and interest in an invention for:

An LED Light and Communication System; Pulsed LED Light Communication System; LVXR and/or a series of devices to support a communication network of re-broadcasting, routing and rerouting communications within a larger network; Broadband over Power line Communications; USB Communication Ports; Global Positioning Satellite Routing System; Energy Management; Facility Management; Clock Applications; Security Applications; USB Dongle Applications and the interrelationship and/or combination of any of the categories identified herein, disclosed in our application for United States Letter Patent filed:

concurrently herewith; to be filed on or before May 24, 2008; or on 5/24/2007 and assigned Serial No. 60/931611.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Federal Law Enforcement Development Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 2006 and/or 1712 Eye Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent for any and all countries, which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, having a value at least equal to \$10.00, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to any and all said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon including, but not limited to, continuation, divisional, reissue, and/or reexamination applications and/or patents and any and all common subject matter and/or common inventions for any continuation-in-part patent applications and/or patents; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: May 23, 2008

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Name:

Paul R. Brown

Eev\agreements\10241-assignment-2-.doc

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. N53.2-10241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Timothy J. Vogt**, residing at 13915 211th Avenue N.W., Elk River, Minnesota 55330 may have or have contributed to the conception of the invention, and own United States right(s), title and interest in an invention for:

An LED Light and Communication System; Pulsed LED Light Communication System; LVXR and/or a series of devices to support a communication network of re-broadcasting, routing and rerouting communications within a larger network; Broadband over Power line Communications; USB Communication Ports; Global Positioning Satellite Routing System; Energy Management; Facility Management; Clock Applications; Security Applications; USB Dongle Applications and the interrelationship and/or combination of any of the categories identified herein, disclosed in our application for United States Letter Patent filed:

concurrently herewith; to be filed on or before May 24, 2008; or on 5/24/2007 and assigned Serial No. 60/931611.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Federal Law Enforcement Development Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 1901 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 2006 and/or 1712 Eye Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent for any and all countries, which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, having a value at least equal to \$10.00, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to any and all said invention(s), to said application(s) for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Utility and/or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon including, but not limited to, continuation, divisional, reissue, and/or reexamination applications and/or patents and any and all common subject matter and/or common inventions for any continuation-in-part patent applications and/or patents; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to sau all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: May 23, 2008

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Name:

Timothy J. Vogt

Eev\agreements\10241-assignment-3- 05202009.doc

PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/07/2010